
 

 

Ref No.: Orient/Stock Exch/Letter/340                                                                May 19, 2023 

The Dy. General Manager, 
Corporate Relations & Services Dept., 
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai - 400 023. 
 

The Dy. Gen. Manager, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd., 
Corporate Relations Dept., 
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,                                    
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051. 

Scrip Code: 504879 Scrip Code: ORIENTABRA 
 

Sub.:- Declaration of Result of the Postal Ballot  

 

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 22 of 

the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, the Company had issued a 

Postal Ballot Notice dated 12th April, 2023 for seeking the approval of the Members of the 

Company in respect of the following special business items as set out in the aforesaid Postal 

Ballot Notice:  

 

Sr. No. Brief Particulars of the Resolution 

1. Change in name of the Company from “Orient Abrasives Limited” to “Orient 

Ceratech Limited” and consequential alteration to Memorandum and Articles of 

Association of the Company. 

2. Appointment of Mr. Manan Shah (DIN: 06378095) as Managing Director of the 

Company. 

 

Ms. Dipti Gohil, Practicing Company Secretary, who was appointed as the Scrutinizer for the 

aforesaid Postal Ballot process, has submitted her report and the same was declared by the 

Company Secretary being duly authorized by the Chairman of the Company, on 18th May, 

2023 at the Registered Office of the Company.  

 

Pursuant to Regulation 44(3) of the Listing Regulations, the details of voting results in the 

prescribed format along with the scrutinizer report is enclosed herewith. The same is also 

uploaded on the Company's website at www.orientabrasives.com 

 

The above disclosure shall also be construed in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 

30 read with Schedule Ill of the Listing Regulations. Kindly take the same on your record. 

 

Thanking you, 

Yours faithfully, 
FOR ORIENT ABRASIVES LIMITED  

 
 
SEEMA SHARMA 
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER 
 

SEEMA 
PAWAN 
SHARMA

Digitally signed by SEEMA PAWAN SHARMA 
DN: c=IN, st=Maharashtra, 
2.5.4.20=f646e5cf4a4f1cda135f1f0b54f8d20367d8987b
f83b603145b5ec1e9818ed23, postalCode=421301, 
street=Thane, 
pseudonym=12b53892893bad6fb23481c10c41462b, 
serialNumber=7b2eeacb060ad2589c0781c042f2667e8
8d38d7129d3f197f3c5d381fde3eff2, o=Personal, 
cn=SEEMA PAWAN SHARMA 
Date: 2023.05.19 11:02:54 +05'30'









OS 
DIPTI GOHIL 

Practicing Company Secretary 
403, Vasant Vaibhav CHS, M.G.Cross Road No.4, 

Kandivali (W), Mumbai - 400067 

Mob: 9819606720 Email: diptigl@gmail.com 

:: 2 :: 

RES UL TS OF ITEM NO. 2 - SPECIAL RESOLUTION 

Subject Appointment of Mr. Manan Shah (DIN: 06378095)
"-

Managing 
Director of the Company: 

Particulars Number of Votes contained in % of total 
number of 
valid votes 

cast 
Remote Ballot Paper Total 
e-Voting

Assent 71636215 0 71636215 99.99 

Dissent 4331 0 4331 0.01 

*Invalid /Abstain 6821507 0 6821507 0.000 

Total (excluding 71640546 0 71640546 100.00 
invalid/abstain) 

* Mr. MANAN SHAH, holding 6821507 Shares and being interested in the resolution mentioned in Item
No. 2 of the Notice Dated 12th April, 2023 was abstained from voting, he voted for the resolution and the
same was not considered for voting results.

Accordingly, out of a total 71640546 valid votes cast via remote e-Voting, 71636215 votes were cast 
ASSENTING to the Special Resolution constituting 99.99% of the votes polled; 4331 votes were cast 
DISSENTING to the Special Resolution constituting 0.01 % of the votes polled. 

Thus, the Special Resolution as contained in Item No. 2, of the Notice dated 12th April, 2023 is passed 
with REQUISITE M JORI 

M. No.: 14736, CP No.
P.R.No.: 2026/2022
UDIN : A014736E000327994

Date : 18th May, 2023 
Place: Mumbai 



Date of Postal Ballot 

Catego 

ry 

date 

Total number of shareholders on record 24456 

Promo E 

ter 

Group 

No. of Shareholders present in the meeting 
either in person or through proxy: 

Promoter and Promoter Group 
Public 

Resolution No.: 1: Special Resolution: 

Public E 

through Video Conferencing: 

Resolution required: Special Resolution 

No. of Shareholders attended the meeting 

Promoter and Promoter Group 
Public 

Whether promoter/ promoter No 
group are interested in the 

agenda/resolution? 

Change in name of the Company from "Orient Abrasives Limited" to "Orient Ceratech Limited" and 
consequential alteration to Memorandum and Articles of Association of the Company: 

Mode 

of 

Voting 

ter and Voting 
Promo poll 

Total 

Institut Voting 
Ions poll 

Total 

VOTING RESULTS 

[1] 

76066129 

15827034 

[2] 

of No, of votes % of Votes No. No. of 

shares held polled on Votes - in 

favour 

75600814 

75600814 

17th May, 2023 

2639852 

2639852 

Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 

Not Applicable 
Not Applicable 

00 

Polled 

outstanding 
shares 

[3]-{[21/[1]}*1 [4] 

99.39 

99.39 

16.68 

75600814 

16.68 2639852 

asiv 

75600814 

2639852 

% of Votes No. of % of Votes 

Votes - in favour against on 

Against on votes votes 

[5] [6]={[41/[2 (7]-{[5/[ 
J}*100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

2]}*100 

0.00 

0.00 

0 oo 

polled polled 



Public 

Non 

ions 

Total 

Institut Poll 

E 

ns 

Voting 

Group 

Category 

Public 

Total 

Category 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public Institutions 

Public - Non Institutions 

Resolution required: Special Resolution 

Whether promoter/ promoter Yes * 
group are interested in the 

agenda/resolution? 

Institutio 

Promoter E-Voting 

27746037 

Resolution No.: 2: Special Resolution 

and poll 
Promoter Total 

Voting 
Mode of No. 

E-Voting 

Details of Invalid Votes/ Abstained 

poll 
Total 

119639200 

221387 

[1] 

76066129 

221387 

of No. 

shares held votes 

15827034 

Appointment of Mr. Manan Shah (DIN: 06378095) as Managing Director of the Company: 

0 

[2] 

polled 

68779307 

68779307 

0.80 

2639852 

0.80 

78462053 

2639852 

100 

No. of Votes 

of% of Votes No. 
Polled on Votes 

outstanding favour 

[3]-={(21/[1]}*[4] 

*-Mr. MANAN SHAH, Promoter Group Member, holding 6821507 Shares 
and being interested in the resolution mentioned in Item No. 2 of the 
Notice Dated 12th April, 2023 abstained from voting, he voted for the 
resolution and the same was not considered for voting results. 

90,42 

216606 

90,42 

78457272 

16.68 

216606 

16.68 

0 

0 

68779307 

4781 

68779307 

4781 

2639852 

4781 

of No. of % 

in Votes 
Against 

2639852 

[5] 

97.84 

Oooo 

97.84 

99.99 

of % of 

Votes in Votes 

favour again 

on votes st on 

polled 

(6]={[4)/[ 7]-{[ 
2]*100 

100 

100 

100 

0 

votes 

polle 

100 

5]/[2] 
}*100 

0.00 

0 

0.00 

0 

2.16 

2.16 

0.01 

shares 



Public 

Non 

Institutio 

ns 

Total 

E-Voting 
poll 
Total 

Category 

27746037 

119639200 

Promoter and Promoter Group 

Public Institutions 

221387 

Details of Invalid Votes/ Abstained 

Public - Non Institutions 

221387 

71640546 

0.80 

0.80 

59.88 

No. of Votes 

tasi 

217056 

EMcbai)e 

217056 

71636215 

6821507 

4331 

4331 

4331 

98.04 1.96 

98.04 1.96 

99.99 0.01 


